Spreading Wings S800 EVO
User Manual
V 1.10
February 07, 2014 Revision
Disclaimer
Thank you for purchasing this DJI product. Please regularly visit the S800 EVO web page at www.dji.com, which is
updated regularly. Product information, technical updates and manual corrections will be available on this web page.

SE010801CCW
S 014402E
Package NO. Name Components Number
1 Frame Arm (Counter Clockwise)  SE010101CCW、SE010102、SE010103、M2x9
2 Frame Arm (Clockwise) SE010102CW、SE010102、SE010103、M2x9
3 Motor with black Prop cover SE010301B、SE010302、SE014402、SE014401 、
SE010303 、M2.5x5、M3x4.5
4 Motor with red Prop cover SE010401R、SE010302、SE014402、SE014401 、
SE010303 、M2.5x5、M3x4.5
5 ESC with Red Led SE010501R
6 ESC with Green Led SE010601G
45 1552 Folding Propellers(both
CW&CCW)
SE010701CCW、SE010801CW、SE010702、M3x10.5
9 Washer for Propeller SE010702
10 ESC Heat Sink SE011001
Center Frame
M2.5x5(25pcs)
M2x9(12pcs)
SE021401(6pcs)
SE021201
SE021601(7pcs)
SE021501
SE021502
SE021503
SE021301SE021301
M2.5x5(25pcs)
Package NO. Name Components Number
11 Center Frame SE021201、SE021301、SE021401、SE021501、
SE021502 、SE021503、SE021601、M2x9、M2.5x5
12 Center Frame Top Board SE021201、M2x9、M2.5x5
13 Center Frame Bottom Board SE021301、M2.5x5
14 Top Board Cover  SE021401、M2x9
15 Arm Mounting Bracket SE021501、SE021502、SE021503、 M2x9、M2.5x5
16 Aluminum Brace for Center Frame SE021601、M2.5x5
Landing Gear
SE031701
SE031702
SE031801

M3x8( )4pcs
SE8032802SE8032801 SE8032803
(2)
SE8032502 SE8032402
(1)
SE033301
SE033201
SE033201
SE033202
SE033401 7pcs( )
M2.5x8
SE033203
Note1: (1) Left Support Tube right Support Tube are different; (2) Left set, middle set and right set of Damping Unit
are different.
Package NO. Name Components Number
17 Retract Module(Left) SE031701、SE031702
18 Retract Module(Right) SE031801、SE031702
19 HITEC Servo (Right) SE031901、HC_M2.5x10
20 HITEC Servo (Left) SE032001、HC_M2.5x10
21 Carbon Tube of H-Frame SE032101、HC_M2.5x8
22 Control Board SE032201、SE032202、SE032203、SE032204、M2.5x5
23 Spring SE032301、SE032302、SE031702、M3x8
24 Support Tube (Right) SE032401、SE032402、M3x8、HC_M2.5x8、HC_M3x8
25 Support Tube (Left) SE032501、SE032502、M3x8、HC_M2.5x8、HC_M3x8
26 Base Tube SE032601、SE032701
27 Silicone Rubber Damper SE032701
28 Damping Unit (Set) SE032801、SE032802、SE032803、SE032804、HC_M3x8
29 Aluminum Tube of H-Frame SE032901
30 Silicone Rubber of H-Frame SE033001
31 Battery Tray SE033101、SE033102、SE033103、SE033104、M2.5x5、M3x5
32
Control arm of Retractable
Module(Left)
SE033201、SE033202、SE033203、M2.5x8
33
Control Arm of Retractable
Module(Right)
SE033301、SE033202、SE033203、M2.5x8
34
Shaft Sleeve of Retract
Module
SE033401
35 IMU Mount SE033501 、M3x8
Others
SE033601
S E 0 3 3 8 0 1
Package NO. Name Components Number
36 GPS Holder SE033601
37 Screws Package
M3x8(10pcs)、HC_M2.5x10(10pcs)、M2.5x5(30pcs)、M2x9(10pcs)、
M3x4.5(10pcs)、M2.5x8(5pcs)、M2.5x11(10pcs)、M3x 10.5(15pcs)、
HC_M3x8(10pcs)、HC_M2.5x8(10pcs)、HC_M3x22(5pcs)
38 Blade Holder SE033801
Package NO. Name Components Number
39 Battery Mount Board SE033104、Velcro straps
40 Frame Arm with Prop CCW &Red LED Package NO. 1、4、5、7、10
41 Frame Arm with Prop CW &Red LED Package NO. 2、4、5、8、10
42 Frame Arm with Prop CCW &Green LED Package NO. 1、3、6、7、10
43 Frame Arm with Prop CW &Green LED Package NO. 2、3、6、8、10
app:ds:shaft
app:ds:sleeve
M2.5(4pcs)
SE014401
S 014402E
Package NO. Name Components Number
44 Vibration absorber of Motor SE014401、SE014402、M2.5